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3. CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS
3.6 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
3.6.5 STAND ALONE UNLIMITED LONG DISTANCE
A. General Description

Stand Alone Unlimited customers will receive unlimited interstate and intrastate Dial-1
voice usage for a monthly recurring charge. A 10 cent per minute charge applies for
data calls, including but not limited to fax, modem tones, and calls to long distance dial-
up Internet providers.

Terms and Conditions

Unlimited Dial-1 calling is available only for typical domestic residential voice
usage. This service may not be used for any purpose inconsistent with typical
residential voice usage, including calls to 900 numbers, directory assistance, calling
card, operator services, toll free calling services, auto-dialing, commercial
facsimile, chat rooms, call centers, direct telemarketing centers, resale, and any
other use that does not involve a single path person-to-person conversation or voice
message. Single path calls that originate into multi-party conference calls are
allowed although the Customer may not use this service to complete multiple
simultaneous outgoing calls through use of a LEC-provided feature that provide
multiple paths over a single line. Calls to residential toll-free accounts are not
available for Unlimited Dial-1 calling.

The Company reserves the right to move a Customer on this plan to an alternative
plan if the Company determines, in its sole discretion, that the Customer’s usage
on the plan does not resemble typical residential usage. For the purpose of this
plan, typical residential usage is presumed to be total usage that does not exceed
5,000 minutes per month of intrastate and/or interstate service per line.

Rates and Charges

PER MINUTE
 Voice Usage Rate, per minute $ 0.00
« Data Rate, per minute 0.10
« Intrastate Monthly Recurring Charge 12.75 (1)

The monthly recurring charge which affords Customers the ability to place interstate
long distance calls is located in the Company’s interstate Residence Schedule.
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103. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS
103.5 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d)
103.5.2 5 CENT SAVER PLAN
A. Description
The 5 Cent Saver Plan offering will allow a residential customer to complete calls
between any two points within the state. The 5 Cent Saver Plan offering provides
the customer with lower per minute rates for committing to a minimum usage per
month.
B. Terms and Conditions

1. This plan is provided in conjunction with interstate 5 Cent Saver Plan.

2. If the customer’s invoiced usage charges are less than the required minimum
monthly usage commitment, the customer will be billed and required to pay a
shortfall charge equal to the difference between the monthly commitment and the
actual amount billed. All customer lines on the plan contribute to the usage
requirement.

3. 5 Cent Saver Plan is only available when the customer subscribes to a Retail Qwest
Corporation local exchange access line.

C. Rates and Charges
INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE
« All Time Periods
- Per Minute $0.05 $0.05
USAGE REQUIREMENT

« Minimum Usage Requirement $12.00 (1)
MONTHLY RATE

« Monthly Fee
- Per Line —
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103. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

103.5 CALLING PLANS
103.5.5 PREFERRED UNLIMITED
B. Terms and Conditions (Cont'd)

7. The Company may take any other action permitted by this Price List and applicable

laws and regulations where misuse, abuse, improper use or a violation hereof is
detected.

8. Call detail is not provided unless specifically requested by the customer, in writing.
Provision of call detail may be subject to a separate charge.

C. Rates and Charges
INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

« All Time Periods
- Per Minute — —

MONTHLY RATE
« Monthly Fee

- Per Line $28.00 (1)
- Call Detail 28.00 (1)
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